Docket No.: 0203.00

| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RI (Rev. 6-93) RI | CORDATION F | ORM COVER SI | HEET | U.S. DEPARTMEN | |
|--|---------------------|--------------------------|----------------|--|-----------------|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (8xp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 | | TS ONLY | | | Trademark Offic |
| Tab settings → → → ▼ | - 7 t1 <u>-</u> 1 t | · · · · · · · | • | _ | _ |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents | and Trademarks | : Please record t | he attached | ▼ original documents or | conv thereof |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | | 2. Name and | address of re | eceiving party(ies): | copy mereor. |
| Alfred M. Handler | | | | es of America, as repre | sented by |
| | | Internal Add | iress: the S | ecretary of Agriculture | 2 |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | ☐ Yes ⊠ No | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | <u> </u> | " | | |
| | ger | Street Addre | ess: | <u>.</u> | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char | nge of Name | | | | <u> </u> |
| ☐ Other | | City: Washi | ngton | State: <u>DC</u> | ZIP: 20250 |
| Execution Date: 10/12/01 | _ | Additional name | | | s 🛭 No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number | ors(s): | | | - - | |
| If this document is being filed together with a | a new application | n, the execution o | late of the ar | oplication is: | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | | ent No.(s) | | |
| 09/915,840 | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | er e | |
| | | l _ | | • | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | onal numbers attac | hed? | _⊠ No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: | ondence | 6. Total numbe | r of applicat | ions and patents invol | ved: 1 |
| Name: Gail E. Poulos | | 7. Total fee <i>(</i> 37 | CER 3.41) | \$ 40.00 | |
| Internal Address: | | | | · | |
| | | credited | or debited to | ss or insufficiency sho deposit account | ould be |
| USDA, ARS, OTT | , | 🛛 Authorize | ed to be cha | rged to deposit accou | nt |
| Street Address: 5601 Sunnyside Ave., Rm. 4- | -1159 | 8. Deposit acco | ount number | : | - |
| | | 21-0414 | | | |
| City: Beltsville State: MD | ZIP: <u>207</u> 05 | <u></u> | | | |
| | DO NOT (| JSE THIS SPACE | *** | | • |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the information of the original document. | foregoing informa | ation is true and o | correct and a | any attached copy is a | true copy |
| Janelle S. Graeter | Canall. | of hand | , , | 12 - 1 - | , ! |
| Name of Person Signing | - juniuu | Signature | <u> </u> | | <u></u> |
| Total number of pages i | ncluding cover she | | nd document: | PATENT Date | |
| 700008265 | | | - | 12096 FRAME: (| 0431 |

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, I (we),Alfred M. Handler |
|---|
| residing at <u>6825 Northwest 52nd Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32608</u> |
| having invented an improvement in <u>PiggyBac Transformation System</u> |
| for which I (we) have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Department of Agriculture Case No. <u>0203.00</u> (; and Serial No. 09/915,840 filed on 07/27/01). |
| WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in my (our) share of said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of my (our) having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and |
| WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights; |
| NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, I (we) hereby assign said WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture. |
| Mlehr Bude - whater |

USDA Rev. 9/00

facsimile TRANSMITTAL

Name:

Assignment Division

Organization:

U.S. PTO

Fax:

(703) 306-5995

Phone:

(703) 308-9723

From:

Colleen Dove

Date:

10/23/01

Subject:

Assignment for S.N. 09/915,840

Pages:

3 including cover sheet

Please record enclosed Assignment for the above-referenced patent application. If you have any questions, please give me a call at the number below.

Thank you.

Colleen Dove

From the desk of... Colleen Dove Patent Assistant USDA, ARS, OTT 5601 Sunnyside Ave., Rm. 4-1190 Beltsville, MD 20705-5131 Phone: (301) 504-5074

PATENT REEL: 012096 FRAME: 0433

Fax: (301) 504-5060

RECORDED: 10/25/2001